Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOPERATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 441(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/326/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence

03/05/2023 at @ 8:30 PM-9:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
13/06/2023 at 06:45 AM	Khumujamba, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South East	13/06/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/	Name & Residence of	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off,	Steps taken regarding	Result of
complainant	accused person(s)		investigation, explanation of delay in recording	the case
			information	
Siamlianding Thomte (15) s/o Goukhanmang of Tangnuam # 9862190960	Meitei Community	Unlawful Assembly, Rioting armed with deadly weapons, grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	ASI T. Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf				
OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s		
Officer-In-Incharge rechandpur Police Sta	tion	143/148/326/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 13/06/2023

Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Folice Station

Manipur

splech roba

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject - First Information Report.

Sir,

I am to bring to your kind notice that on the D3May, 2023 at about 8:30 pm - 9:00 pm. while I was at Khumujamba..... I was attacked by Meilei community... causing Injury by gurshat on my right. thigh....

I, therefore, request you to kindly take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Codes or other relevant statutes of our country.

Dated. Churachandpur, The a arof May, 2023

This report is heater as an O.E. of case fix NO. 441(6) 2023 ccp-ps 4/5 143/148/326/34 IPC, 25(1-c) A.Au. Stally of colored states

Charachandpur Police Station

Manipur

Yours Faithfully,

Marigary

FOR.

Personal Details in Full

Name: SIAMLIANDING THOM'TE

Age: 15

Father/Husband' Name: Goukhan Mang

Present Address: TANGNUAM. Contact Details: 9862190960